# CH \$40.00 08386

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM313029 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Change of Address

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Unimed Pharmaceuticals, LLC		03/31/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Unimed Pharmaceuticals, LLC
Street Address:	1 North Waukegan Road
City:	North Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60064
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0838666	UNIMED

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5167424366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5167424343

**Email:** eberger@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C2207 M100 EWGEB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward W. Grolz
SIGNATURE:	/Edward W. Grolz/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=0838666ChangeofAddress#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005337 FRAME: 0507

### CERTIFICATION

I, Kathleen Sheil Scheidt, do hereby certify that:

- 1) I am the duly elected Secretary of Unimed Pharmaceuticals, LLC, a limited liability company, organized and validly existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA.
- I certify that, in 2010, Unimed Pharmaceuticals, LLC's corporate offices moved from 901Sawyer Road, Marietta, Georgia 30062, USA, to 100 Abbott Park Road, North Chicago, Illinois 60064, USA; and
- 3) I further certify that, in 2013, Unimed Pharmaceuticals, LLC's corporate offices moved from 100 Abbott Park Road, North Chicago, Illinois 60064, USA, to and are currently located at 1 North Waukegan Road, North Chicago, Illinois 60064, USA.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have affixed my name as Secretary of Unimed Pharmaceuticals, LLC and this 31 day of March, 2014.

Kathleen Sheil Scheidt
Secretary

STATE OF ILLINOIS	)
	) SS
COUNTY OF LAKE	)

I, Melody Worsham, hereby certify that I am a Notary Public in the above county and state, and that the signature above is a true and genuine signature of Kathleen Sheil Scheidt and that this person appeared before me and is known to me personally.

Mame: Melody Worsham
My commission expires: 3/24/18

Dated: March 31, 2014

RECORDED: 08/05/2014

OFFICIAL SEAL MELODY WORSHAM NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03/28/18

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005337 FRAME: 0508